## Annex A

		Huntingdonshire District Co	ouncil - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
-	erating Officer -									
•	ment Management	ally and were last changed on 15th April 2015								
	Prior Approval	Agricultural and Forestry buildings and operations or demolition of buildings		S	Apr-15	Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Telecommunications code systems operators		S	Apr-15	Ν	462.00	0.00	462.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use to state funded or registered nursery		S	Apr-15	Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a state funded school or registered nursery		S	Apr-15	Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a flexible use within shops, financial and professional services, restaurants and cafes, business, storage or distribution, hotels, or assembly or leisure		S	Apr-15	N	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of a building from Office (Use Class B1) use to a use falling within Use Class C3 (Dwelling house)		S	Apr-15	Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use from an agricultural building to a Dwelling house (Use Class C3) where there are no associated building operations		S	Apr-15	Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a Dwelling house (Use Class C3) and associated building operations		S	Apr-15	Ν	378.00	0.00	378.00	0.00
					Apr-15					
		Proposed change of use of a building from a retail (Use Class A1 or A2) use or a mixed retail and residential use to a use falling within use Class C3 (Dwelling house) where there are no associated building operations		S		Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use from storage or Distribution to Dwellinghouses		S	Apr-15	N	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
					Apr-15					
		Proposed change of use from light industrial to Dwellinghouses		S		Ν	96.00	0.00	96.00	0.00
		Proposed change of use of a building from a retail (Use Class A1 or A2) use or a mixed retail and residential use to a use falling within use Class C3 (Dwelling house) and associated building operations		S	Apr-15	Ν	378.00	0.00	378.00	0.00
					Apr-15					
	Reserved Matters	Application for approval of reserved matters following outline approval	Full fee due or if full fee already paid then	S	Apr-15	Ν	462.00	0.00	462.00	0.00
	Approval / variation/ discharge of condition	Application for removal or variation of condition following grant of planning permission		S	Apr-15	Ν	234.00	0.00	234.00	0.00

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
vice	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT 1	* Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fr 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Request for confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with	Per request for householder	S	Apr-15	Ν	34.00	0.00	34.00	0
			otherwise per request	S	Apr-15	Ν	116.00	0.00	116.00	(
	Change of use of a building to use as one or more separate dwelling houses,		Not more than 50 dwellings for each	S	Apr-15	N	462.00	0.00	462.00	(
	or other cases	More than 50 dwellings		S	Apr-15	Ν	22,859.00	0.00	22,859.00	(
			plus for each in excess of 50 up to a maximum of £250,000	S	Apr-15	N	132.00	0.00	132.00	(
	Other changes of use of a building or and		2250,000	S	Apr-15	Ν	462.00	0.00	462.00	
	Advertising	Relating to the business on the premises		S	Apr-15	Ν	132.00	0.00	132.00	
		Advanced signs which are not on or visible from the site, directing the public to a business		S	Apr-15	N	132.00	0.00	132.00	
		Other advertisements		S	Apr-15	Ν	462.00	0.00	462.00	
	Application for permission in principle	Fee for each 0.1 hectare of site area		S	Jul-18	N	402.00	0.00	402.00	
	Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning	Application in respect of householder development		S	Apr-15	N	34.00	0.00	34.00	
	permission	Application in respect of other developments		S	Apr-15	Ν	234.00	0.00	234.00	
	Written Advice only - Residential Development	e any development that falls within one or more category the fees s 1 additional dwelling proposed 2-9 additional dwellings proposed	should be added together.	D D	Mar-16 Mar-16	S S	280.00 556.00	56.00 111.20		
		10-59 additional dwellings proposed		D	Mar-16	S	1,800.00	360.00	2,160.00	

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
					•		£	£	£	%
		60-200 additional dwellings proposed		D	Mar-16	S	5,040.00	1,008.00	6,048.00	-12.35%
		200+ additional dwellings proposed		D	Mar-16	S	11,360.00	2,272.00	13,632.00	-1.22%
	Written Advice only - Agricultural buildings	0 - 465 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	148.00	29.60	177.60	155.17%
		466 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	304.00	60.80	364.80	164.35%
	Written Advice only - Other buildings	0 - 99 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	280.00	56.00	336.00	143.48%
		100 - 1000 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	556.00	111.20	667.20	141.74%
		1001 -5000 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	1,800.00	360.00	2,160.00	56.52%
		5001 - 10,000 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	5,040.00	1,008.00	6,048.00	46.09%
		10,001 + sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	11,360.00	2,272.00	13,632.00	146.96%
		0 - 1 Hectare		D	Mar-16	S	58.00	11.60	69.60	0.00%
	of access	1+ hectare		D	Mar-16	S	115.00	23.00	138.00	0.00%
	Written Advice only - Change of use land or buildings	Per site		D	Mar-16	S	115.00	23.00	138.00	0.00%
	Written Advice only - advertisments	Per business premises or site		D	Mar-16	S	58.00	11.60	69.60	0.00%
	Meeting at Pathfinder House prior to written advice	With Head of Development as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
		With Planning Services Manager as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	130.00	26.00	156.00	0.00%
		With Planning Team Leader as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	60.00	12.00	72.00	0.00%
		With development Management officer/Specialist officer as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	50.00	10.00	60.00	0.00%
	Meeting away from Pathfinder House prior to written advice	With Head of Development as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	300.00	60.00	360.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		With Planning Services Manager as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	260.00	52.00	312.00	0.00%
		With Planning Team Leader as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	120.00	24.00	144.00	0.00%
		With development Management officer/Specialist officer as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	60.00	12.00	72.00	0.00%
	Major Development - meeting only at Pathfinder House	With Head of Development as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
		With Planning Services Manager as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	130.00	26.00	156.00	0.00%
		With Planning Team Leader as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	60.00	12.00	72.00	0.00%
		With development Management officer/Specialist officer as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	50.00	10.00	60.00	0.00%
	Major Development - meeting only away from Pathfinder House	With Head of Development as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	300.00	60.00	360.00	0.00%
		With Planning Services Manager as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	260.00	52.00	312.00	0.00%
		With Planning Team Leader as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	120.00	24.00	144.00	0.00%
		With development Management officer/Specialist officer as most senior officer in attendance	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	60.00	12.00	72.00	0.00%
	Planning History searches	Per Search	per hour	D	Mar-16	S	67.50	13.50	81.00	0.00%
	Admin fee on invalid Planning Application refunds		per refund	S	Mar-16	S	50.00	10.00	60.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
Building Co	ntrol									
Cambridge	City Council are now responsible for the	he fee setting for the Local Authority Building Control shared servic	e the fees for the three partner authorities were ha	armonised and they	are shown belo	ow for in	formation			
	Domestic extensions and annexes	Garage,car port or store building. Floor area does not exceed 60m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	350.00	70.00	420.00	0.00%
		Extension or annex with a floor area does not exceed 40m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	440.00	88.00	528.00	0.00%
I		Extension or annex with a floor area over 40m2 but not exceeding 70m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	550.00	110.00	660.00	0.00%
	New dwellings and conversion to dwellings	1 dwelling	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	570.00	114.00	684.00	0.00%
		2 dwelling	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	1,020.00	204.00	1,224.00	0.00%
		3 dwelling	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	1,385.00	277.00	1,662.00	0.00%
		4 dwelling	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	1,670.00	334.00	2,004.00	0.00%
		5 dwelling	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	1,840.00	368.00	2,208.00	0.00%
	Domestic loft and garage conversions	Domestic garage conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	270.00	54.00	324.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	440.00	88.00	528.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area 40m2 but not exceeding 60m2	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	500.00	100.00	600.00	0.00%
	Domestic alterations		Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
		Replacement of windows, roof lights and external glazed doors Renewable Energy systems up to £20,000	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	160.00	32.00	192.00	0.00%
		Internal Alterations estimated cost of work less than £5,000	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	180.00	36.00	216.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £5,000 but less than $\pounds10,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	300.00	60.00	360.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £10,000 but less than $\pounds 20,0000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	400.00	80.00	480.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £20,000 but less than $\pounds50,0000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	450.00	90.00	540.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 50,000$ but less than $\pounds 75,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	550.00	110.00	660.00	0.00%
		Notifiable electrical Work - Not carried out under Part P registered electrician	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Drainage works up to £5,000	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
		Upgrading of thermal element in a dwelling(e,g roof rendering/cladding plastering,floors etc)	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
	Non-domestic alterations	Upgrade of thermal element estimated cost of work between $\pounds0~$ - $\pounds50,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	200.00	40.00	240.00	0.00%
		Renewable energy system estimated cost of work less than $\pm 50,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	200.00	40.00	240.00	0.00%
		Replacement windows, roof lights and external glazed doors less than $\pounds 20,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	200.00	40.00	240.00	0.00%
		Replacement windows, roof lights and external glazed doors over $\pounds 20,000$ but less than $\pounds 100,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work less than £5,000	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 5,000$ but less than $\pounds 10,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	340.00	68.00	408.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over £10,000 but less than £20,000	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	440.00	88.00	528.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 20,000$ but less than $\pounds 50,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	565.00	113.00	678.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds50,000$ but less than $\pounds75,000$	Full Plans	S	Jan-19	S	715.00	143.00	858.00	0.00%
	Domestic extensions and annexes	Garage,car port or store building. Floor area does not exceed 60m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	380.00	76.00	456.00	0.00%
		Extension or annex with a floor area does not exceed 40m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	480.00	96.00	576.00	0.00%
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 40m2 but not exceeding 70m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	600.00	120.00	720.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	New dwellings and conversion to dwellings	1 dwelling	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	630.00	126.00	756.00	0.00%
		2 dwelling	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	s	1,130.00	226.00	1,356.00	0.00%
		3 dwelling	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	1,530.00	306.00	1,836.00	0.00%
		4 dwelling	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	1,850.00	370.00	2,220.00	0.00%
		5 dwelling	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	s	2,030.00	406.00	2,436.00	0.00%
	Domestic loft and garage conversions	Domestic garage conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	290.00	58.00	348.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	480.00	96.00	576.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area 40m2 but not exceeding 60m2	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	550.00	110.00	660.00	0.00%
	Domestic alterations		Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	160.00	32.00	192.00	0.00%
		Replacement of windows, roof lights and external glazed doors Renewable Energy systems up to £20,000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	170.00	34.00	204.00	0.00%
		Internal Alterations estimated cost of work less than £5,000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	200.00	40.00	240.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £5,000 but less than $\pounds 10,000$	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	310.00	62.00	372.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £10,000 but less than £20,0000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	410.00	82.00	492.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £20,000 but less than £50,0000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	500.00	100.00	600.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £50,000 but less than £75,000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	600.00	120.00	720.00	0.00%
		275,000 Notifiable electrical Work - Not carried out under Part P registered electrician	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Drainage works up to £5,000	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District 0	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	* Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Upgrading of thermal element in a dwelling(e,g roof rendering/cladding plastering,floors etc)	Building Notice	S	Jan-19	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
	Domestic extensions and annexes	Garage,car port or store building. Floor area does not exceed 60m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	570.00	0.00	570.00	0.00%
		Extension or annex with a floor area does not exceed 40m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	720.00	0.00	720.00	0.00%
		Extension or annex with a floor area over 40m2 but not exceeding 70m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	N	900.00	0.00	900.00	0.00%
	New dwellings and conversion to dwellings	1 dwelling	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	945.00	0.00	945.00	0.00%
		2 dwelling	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	1,695.00	0.00	1,695.00	0.00%
		3 dwelling	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	2,295.00	0.00	2,295.00	0.00%
		4 dwelling	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	2,775.00	0.00	2,775.00	0.00%
		5 dwelling	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	3,045.00	0.00	3,045.00	0.00%
	Domestic loft and garage conversions	Domestic garage conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	N	435.00	0.00	435.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area does not exceed 40m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	720.00	0.00	720.00	0.00%
		Loft conversion. Floor area 40m2 but not exceeding 60m2	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	825.00	0.00	825.00	0.00%
	Domestic alterations		Regularisation	S	Jan-19	N	240.00	0.00	240.00	0.00%
		Replacement of windows, roof lights and external glazed door Renewable Energy systems up to £20,000	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	255.00	0.00	255.00	0.00%
		Internal Alterations estimated cost of work less than £5,000	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 5,000$ but less than $\pounds 10,000$	Regularisation	S	Jan-19	Ν	465.00	0.00	465.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - F	ees and Charge	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail		Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
			·					£	£	£	%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £10,000 but less than $\pounds20,0000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	N	615.00	0.00	615.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over £20,000 but less than $\pounds50,0000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	750.00	0.00	750.00	0.00%
		Internal alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 50,000$ but less than $\pounds 75,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	900.00	0.00	900.00	0.00%
		Notifiable electrical Work - Not carried out under Part P registered electrician	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	375.00	0.00	375.00	0.00%
		Drainage works up to £5,000	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	225.00	0.00	225.00	0.00%
		Upgrading of thermal element in a dwelling(e,g roof rendering/cladding plastering,floors etc)	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	225.00	0.00	225.00	0.00%
	Non-domestic alterations	Upgrade of thermal element estimated cost of work between $\pounds 0$ - $\pounds 50,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	N	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00%
		Renewable energy system estimated cost of work less than £50,000	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00%
		Replacement windows, roof lights and external glazed doors less than $\pounds 20,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00%
		Replacement windows, roof lights and external glazed doors over $\pounds 20,000$ but less than $\pounds 100,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	375.00	0.00	375.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work less than £5,000	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	375.00	0.00	375.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 5,000$ but less than $\pounds 10,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	510.00	0.00	510.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over £10,000 but less than £20,000 $$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	660.00	0.00	660.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over £20,000 but less than £50,000	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	847.00	0.00	847.00	0.00%
		Alterations estimated cost of work over $\pounds 50,000$ but less than $\pounds 75,000$	Regularisation		S	Jan-19	Ν	1,072.00	0.00	1,072.00	0.00%

Street naming (Currently showing the 2021/22 charges, these charges are now managed by the Building Control Shared Service)

Street naming and numbering

Existing property - name change

N 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT	* Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Name added to a numbered property				Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
		New developments - naming and numbering scheme	1 plot			Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
			2 to 5 plots			Ν	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
			6 to 10 plots			Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
			11 to 25 plots			Ν	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%
			26 to 50 plots			Ν	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00%
			51 to 100 plots			Ν	400.00	0.00	400.00	0.00%
			101 plus plots			Ν	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00%
			plus per additional property			Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		New developments - amendments to street names and numbering after developer redesign				Ν	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%
			plus per property			Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		Renaming of existing streets				Ν	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00%
			plus per affected property			Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		Supplying of extra addressing plans				Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
Operatio	ons									
Refuse Colle	ection									
	Household Bulky Waste		1-3 items	D		Ν	35.00	0.00	35.00	0.00%
	Household Bulky Waste		4-6 items	D		Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	Household Bulky Waste		7-10 items	D		Ν	75.00	0.00	75.00	0.00%
	Commercial Bulky Waste		Per hour	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
	Second Green Bin		Per annum	D		Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
	Bins for New Developments		set of 3	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
	Delivery Charge	Domestic wheel bin	per bin	D		Ν	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
	Commercial Waste	Price on application	Prices start from £4.10 per lift/collection							
Markets	St Ives Weekly Markets	Casual traders	10ft Pitch			Е	24.20	0.00	24.20	0.00%
		Permanent traders	10ft Pitch			Е	18.00	0.00	18.00	0.00%
		Additional Pitches Friday	10ft Pitch			Е	10.30	0.00	10.30	0.00%
		Additional Pitches Monday	10ft Pitch			Е	11.35	0.00	11.35	0.00%
l	Huntingdon Weekly Market	Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Prime Pitch)			Е	19.50	0.00	19.50	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 1)			Е	15.40	0.00	15.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermeditate 2)			Е	14.40	0.00	14.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 3)			Е	13.40	0.00	13.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Ptich (End Pitch)			E	10.25	0.00	10.25	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Prime Pitch)			Е	22.70	0.00	22.70	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 1)			Е	20.60	0.00	20.60	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 2)			E	19.00	0.00	19.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 3)			Е	18.00	0.00	18.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 4)			Е	15.50	0.00	15.50	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 5)			Е	14.40	0.00	14.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Ptich (End Pitch)			Е	10.30	0.00	10.30	0.00%
	St Ives Bank Holiday Markets	Market Hill regular trader	10ft Pitch			Е	26.00	0.00	26.00	0.00%
		Market Hill non - regular trader	10ft Pitch			Е	34.00	0.00	34.00	0.00%
		Market Hill casual trader (on the day) RAINING AT 8am	10ft Pitch			Е	36.00	0.00	36.00	0.00%
		Market Hill casual trader (on the day) DRY AT 8am	10ft Pitch			Е	45.00	0.00	45.00	0.00%
	Electricity supply	per day				S	4.90	0.98	5.88	0.00%
Fair										
	Fair Huntingdon	Riverside car park	per day			Z	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
Car parking										
	Car Parking charges	Huntingdon - Princes Street car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Multi-storey car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - St Germain (Minor) car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Great Northern Street car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Ingram Street car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		s	1.42	0.28		
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		s	1.50	0.30		
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		s	1.58	0.32		
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33		
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35		
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37		
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38		
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Mill Common car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		s	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		s	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Riverside car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%

ervice	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.0
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00
			Up to 10 hours	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.0
		Godmanchester - Bridge Place car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.0
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.0
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.0
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.0
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.0
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.0
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.0
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.0
			Up to 10 hours	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.0
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.0
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		s	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.0

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		St Ives - Cattle Market (short stay zones) car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Ives - Cattle Market (long stay zones) car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Ives - Darwoods Pond car park	Up to 2 hours	D		s	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Ives - Globe Place car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Neots - Brook Street car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fron 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.009
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.009
		St Neots - Priory Lane car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.009
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.009
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.009
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.009
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.009
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.009
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.009
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.009
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.009
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.009
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.009
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		St Neots - Tan Yard car park	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Neots - Tebbutts Road car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		s	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		St Neots - Priory Centre car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		s	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		St Neots - Riverside car park	Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 10 hours	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		HDC operated short stay p&d car parks (up to 4 hours subject to site)	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%

Service     Element     Detail     Rate per     Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)     Date of Lating increase		* Net charge	VAT		
				Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
		£	£	£	%
Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes D	S	2.00	0.40	) 2.40	0.00%
Up to 3 hours D	S	2.17	0.43	3 2.60	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes D	S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes D	S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes D	S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00%
Up to 4 hours D	S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
Daily bay suspension inc events D	S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
HDC operated long stay p&d car parks (up to 23 hours subject to site) Up to 2 hours D	S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes D	S	1.42	0.28	3 1.70	0.00%
Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes D	S	1.50	0.30	) 1.80	0.00%
Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes D	S	1.58	0.32	2 1.90	0.00%
Up to 3 hours D	S	1.67	0.33	3 2.00	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes D	S	1.75	0.35	5 2.10	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes D	S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes D	S	1.92	0.38	3 2.30	0.00%
Up to 4 hours D	S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
Up to 10 hours D	S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
Up to 23 hours D	S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
Daily bay suspension inc events D	S	8.33	1.67	7 10.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	Up to 2 hr	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			2 hr to a maximum of 6 hr	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
	Permit Charges	CCC On-street Pay & display parking (managed by HDC)		D		S	0.67	0.13	0.80	0.00%
		Resident season ticket permit	Up to 1 hour 6 months	D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00	0.00%
l		Resident season ticket permit	12 months	D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Resident season ticket permit	6 months	D		S	64.58	12.92	77.50	0.00%
		(Low emission discount) Resident season ticket permit	12 months	D		S	125.00	25.00	150.00	0.00%
		(Low emission discount)								
		Residents Historiccar park permits	12 months	D		S	83.33	16.67	100.00	0.00%
		Residents Historic car park permits (low emission discount)	12 months	D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%
		Resident On-Street parking permit administration	per permit	D		5	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit	6 months	D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit	12 months	D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		HDC Permit	daily	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	6 months	D		S	64.58	12.92	77.50	0.00%
		Season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	12 months	D		S	125.00	25.00	150.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	6 months	D		S	25.00	5.00	30.00	0.00%
I		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	12 months	D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Coach Permit	daily	D		S	12.50	2.50	15.00	0.00%
		Skip Permit	weekly	D		S	33.33	6.67	40.00	0.00%
	Other Charges & Fees	Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (Off-Street)		D		Ν	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (Off-Street) if paid within 14 days		D		Ν	40.00	0.00	40.00	0.00%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (On-street)		D		Ν	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (On-street) if paid within 14 days		D		Ν	40.00	0.00	40.00	0.00%
		Release Charge (barrier car park)	per release	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		Removal Charge	per removal	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		Storage charge	per day	D		S	33.33	6.67	40.00	0.00%
		HDC operated car park bay suspension inc events	per bay per day	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Administration (relating to events)	staff cost (recharged hourly - max hourly cost listed)	D		S	30.00	6.00	36.00	0.00%
		Administration (amend permit/refund/reprint)	per change	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
Countryside	e									
	Room Hire	Both Rooms	full day	D		S	230.00	46.00	276.00	0.00%
		Both Rooms	half day	D		S	155.00	31.00	186.00	0.00%
		Set Buffets	not available	D		S	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
		Tea & Coffee	whole day per person	D		S	3.25	0.65	3.90	0.00%
		Tea & Coffee	half day per person	D		S	2.25	0.45	2.70	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Special Request Buffets Costed on Request	not available							
	Paxton Pits VC	Ranger Present	per hour	D		Е	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		No Ranger Present	per hour	D		Е	16.00	0.00	16.00	0.00%
	Rangers price list									
		Forest school sessions	per 1.5hr session	D		N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Evening activities	per hour	D		N	45.00	0.00	45.00	
		-		D						
		Guided walk for groups	per hour (Plus travel expenses)			N	45.00	0.00		
		School visits	per child	D		N	6.00	0.00	6.00	0.00%
		Special Needs Groups upto 10		D		Ν	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Special needs placements	per day	D		Ν	35.00	0.00	35.00	0.00%
		Corporate Work Parties	no charge for EA NE (govt bodies)	D		s	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
		Corporate Work Parties Commercial Business	per day <b>negotiable</b>	D		S	10.50	2.10	12.60	0.00%
		Corporate Away Day with Activities and Refreshments	per person varies depending on activites	D		S	35.00	7.00	42.00	0.00%
	Drop in Children Events	minibeast hunting etc	per person	D		s	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	if prizes offered	per person	D		s	3.55	0.71	4.26	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	craft session with refreshments	per person	D		S	10.60	2.12	12.72	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	HCP Mainly	special events / workshops costed on request		D			0.00			
	HCP Mainly	camping	per person	D		S	3.00	0.60	3.60	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	craft fairs	per table	D		S	16.67	3.33	20.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	equipment hire for public	per set	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	equipment hire no ranger inc pond dipping nets	per set	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
		green willow	3 ft bundle	D		s	2.92	0.58	3.50	0.00%
			4 ft bundle	D		S	3.75	0.75	4.50	0.00%
			5 ft bundle	D		S	4.58	0.92	5.50	0.00%
			6 ft bundle	D		s	5.42	1.08	6.50	0.00%
			7 ft bundle	D		S	6.25	1.25	7.50	0.00%
			8 ft bundle	D		S	7.08	1.42	8.50	0.00%
		charcoal	1,5kg bag	D		s	4.00	0.80	4.80	33.33%
		logs	m3	D		S	133.33	26.67	160.00	0.00%
			tonne bag unsplit	D		S	54.17	10.83	65.00	0.00%
			net bag	D		S	5.00	1.00		0.00%
			<b>.</b>	_		-	2.00		5100	
		flowers vegetables and plants from nursery	individually priced	D		S				
		nomors regetables and plants norm hursery		U		0				

		Huntingdonshire District 0	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		activity sheets/ trails /spotter charts	individually priced from £2.00	D		Z				
		memorial trees	planting only	D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%
		memorial benches HCP	installation and maintenance	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		memorial perch PP	donation to Friends	D						
	Paxton Pits	Mooring (Between 8m -20m)	per ft boat	D	Yr 17/18	S	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
				D	Yr 18/19	S	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
				D	Yr19/20	S	15.75	3.15	18.90	0.00%
				D	YR 20/21	S	15.75	3.15	18.90	0.00%
				D	YR 21/22	S	17.25	3.45	20.70	0.00%
				D	YR 22/23	S	17.25	3.45	20.70	0.00%
				D	YR 23/24	S	18.00	3.60	21.60	0.00%
COTV			5 YEAR LICENCES already agreed, any new lic 2016 have already been paying £15.75							
ссти	Subject Access Request	Request for CCTV footage relating directly to the person making the request	per request							
	Third Party Request	Request for CCTV footage relating to insurance claims etc. relating to third party data minimum charge	per request	D		S	100.00	20.00	120.00	20.00%

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fron 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	t Director Corporate - Facilities									
acilities										
	Civic Suite hire	Monday - Friday	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day			S	280.00	56.00	336.00	0.00
			per hour			S	41.00	8.20	49.20	0.00
			Half room(8am-6pm) per day			s	160.00	32.00	192.00	0.00
			per hour			s	23.00	4.60	27.60	0.00
			Combined room after 6pm per hour			S	92.00	18.40	110.40	0.00
			Half room after 6pm per hour			S	41.00	8.20	49.20	0.00
		Weekends	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day			S	450.00	90.00	540.00	0.00
			per hour			S	58.00	11.60	69.60	0.00
			Half room (8am - 6pm) per day			S	280.00	56.00	336.00	0.00
			per hour			S	34.50	6.90	41.40	0.00
			Combined room after 6pm per hour			S	112.00	22.40	134.40	0.00
			Half room after 6pm per hour			s	69.00	13.80	82.80	0.00

Chief Operating Officer

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
				- -			£	£	£	%
Caravan site	e licences									
	No charge									
	Relevant Protected Sites	Licence Application	4 - 15 pitches	D		Ν	333.55	0.00	333.55	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		Ν	413.10	0.00	413.10	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		Ν	459.00	0.00	459.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		Ν	527.35	0.00	527.35	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D		Ν	572.20	0.00	572.20	0.00%
		Annual Licence Fee	4 - 15 pitches	D		N	196.85	0.00	196.85	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		Ν	246.85	0.00	246.85	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		Ν	284.60	0.00	284.60	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		Ν	333.55	0.00	333.55	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D		N	383.50	0.00	383.50	0.00%
		Licence Transfer	4 - 15 pitches	D		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		N	102.00	0.00		
			Over 124 pitches	D		N	102.00	0.00		
			ovor 124 pitolios	0		IN	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00 %

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Licence Variation	4 - 15 pitches	D		Ν	204.00	0.00	204.00	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		Ν	204.00	0.00	204.00	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		Ν	204.00	0.00	204.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		Ν	204.00	0.00	204.00	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D		Ν	204.00	0.00	204.00	0.00%
ſ	Deposit of site rules	Charge for depositing site rules	4 - 15 pitches	D		N	51.00	0.00	51.00	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		N	51.00	0.00	51.00	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		N	51.00	0.00	51.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		N	51.00	0.00	51.00	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D		Ν	51.00	0.00	51.00	0.00%
Cooling Towe	ers and Evaporative Condensers									
		Registrations	No charge	S						
Environmenta	al Permits									
		A(2) Installations and Small Waste Incineration Plant (Fees and Charges) tory scheme issued by the Department for Environment Food and Rural A		rmits for part B Install	ations and Mob	ile Plant a	and Solvent Emis	ssion Activi	ities (Fees and	Charges)
,	Application Fee	Part A2	Application	S		N	3,363.00	0.00	3,363.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Surrender/ partial transfer	S		Ν	698.00	0.00	698.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Transfer	S		Ν	235.00	0.00	235.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	1,368.00	0.00	1,368.00	0.00%
			Reimbursement of the advertising costs incurred in informing public consultees, recharged in full							
		Part B	Application	S		Ν	1,650.00	0.00	1,650.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Surrender/ partial surrender	S						
			Transfer	S		Ν	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Application	S		Ν	155.00	0.00	155.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00%
		Vehicle refinishers	Application	S		Ν	362.00	0.00	362.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00%
1										

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1&2 combined	Application	S		Ν	257.00	0.00	257.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Application	S		N	1,650.00	0.00	1,650.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		Ν	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Application	S		N	985.00	0.00	985.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		Ν	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Application	S		Ν	498.00	0.00	498.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		Ν	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		Ν	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		Ν	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Partial Transfer	S		Ν	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste application there is an extra charge in addition to the above charges		S		N	279.00	0.00	279.00	0.00%
	Annual subsistence fees	Part A2	Low Risk	S		N	1,343.00	0.00	1,343.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		Ν	1,507.00	0.00	1,507.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		Ν	2,230.00	0.00	2,230.00	0.00%
			Additional Fee for payment by installments	S		Ν	38.00	0.00	38.00	0.00%
			Late payment charge	S		N	52.00	0.00	52.00	0.00%
			Operation with EC reporting requirement	S		N	103.00	0.00	103.00	0.00%
		Part B	Low Risk	S		N	772.00	0.00	772.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		N	104.00	0.00	104.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	1,161.00	0.00	1,161.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		N	156.00	0.00	156.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	1,747.00	0.00	1,747.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		Ν	207.00	0.00	207.00	0.00%
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Low Risk	S		N	79.00	0.00	79.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	158.00	0.00	158.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	237.00	0.00	237.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Vehicle refinishers	Low Risk	S		N	228.00	0.00	228.00	
			Medium Risk	S		Ν	365.00	0.00	365.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		Ν	548.00	0.00	548.00	0.00%
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1 &2 combined	Low Risk	S		Ν	113.00	0.00	113.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		Ν	226.00	0.00	226.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		Ν	341.00	0.00	341.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Low Risk	S		N	626.00	0.00	626.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	1,034.00	0.00	1,034.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	1,551.00	0.00	1,551.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Low Risk	S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk							
				S		N	617.00	0.00	617.00	
			High Risk	S		N	924.00	0.00	924.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Low Risk	S		Ν	198.00	0.00	198.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		Ν	314.00	0.00	314.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		Ν	473.00	0.00	473.00	0.00%
		Late payment		S		Ν	52.00	0.00	52.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Additional Fee for payment by installments		S		Ν	38.00	0.00	38.00	0.00%
Food Hygie	ne & Safety									
	Food Premises Approvals	Cost of approval	No charge	S		Ν				
	FHRS Rescore Visits	Cost of Visit		D		S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
	Health Certificate			D		Ν	90.00	0.00	90.00	0.00%
	Food examination certificate		Small & simple	D		S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
			Larger & more complex per hour (min £58.70)	D		S	60.08	12.02	72.10	0.00%
	Food hygiene courses		Level 2	D		Е	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
			Level 3	D		E	299.00	0.00	299.00	0.00%
			CD	D		s	47.08	9.42	56.50	0.00%
Housing										
	Houses in Multiple Occupation	Initial licence		D		Ν	350.00	0.00	350.00	0.00%
		Renewal of licence		D		Ν	175.00	0.00	175.00	0.00%
		Revocation of licence		D		Ν	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		Where a house in multiple occupation fails to meet the terms and condi at the time of renewal of the licence at the rate of £97.00 per additional involved (e.g. gas engineer's fees)				Ν	97.00	0.00	97.00	0.00%
	Accommodation certificate	Issue		D		S	134.00	26.80	160.80	0.00%
Information	Requests									
	Environmental Information Enquiry		Contaminated land - site specific	D		Ν	154.50	0.00	154.50	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT '	* Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
			Simple request	D		Ν	44.25	0.00	44.25	0.00%
Pest contro	i									
	Wasps nests	Treatment charge	First nest			S	62.50	12.50	75.00	0.00%
			Subsequent nests treated at the same visit			S	16.00	3.20	19.20	0.00%
	Rats and mice	Treatment charge	First call and maximum of two re-visits to replenish bait			S	80.00	16.00	96.00	16.25%
	Ants, booklice, carpet beetles, fleas,									0.00%
	larder beetles and other insects	Treatment charge	First visit Second visit			s s	67.00	13.40		
			Second visit				33.00	6.60		
	Call out charge or missed appointment					S	30.00	6.00		
	Invoicing charge					S	12.50	2.50	15.00	
	Rat Boxes		Per treatment			S	6.00	1.20	7.20	18.33%
	Mouse Boxes		Per treatment			S	1.00	0.20	1.20	74.00%
	Difenacoum		Per Kilo			S	2.40	0.48	2.88	0.00%
	Rat bait per tray		Per treatment			S	0.60	0.12	0.72	60.00%
	Rat bait per box		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	60.00%
	Rat bait per pipe		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	60.00%
	Brodificoum		Per Kilo			S	6.30	1.26	7.56	0.00%
	Mouse bait per tray		Per treatment			s	1.20	0.24	1.44	47.50%
	Mouse bait per box		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	47.50%
	·									

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Char	ges as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	Brodificum wax blocks 20gm					S	0.37	0.07	0.44	59.46%
	Hourly rate					S	45.00	9.00	54.00	-55.80%
	Invoicing charge					S	10.42	2.08	12.50	0.00%
	Stray dogs	Statutory Charge	per dog	S		N	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		Dog warden Service charge	per dog	S		S	50.00	10.00	60.00	0.00%
		Dog returned directly to owner without kennelling, plus statutory fine	per dog	S		S	75.00	15.00	90.00	0.00%
		Stray dogs claimed by owner from kennels without incurring overnight kennelling charge	per dog per period before 4:00pm	S		S	75.00	15.00	90.00	0.00%
		Dog returned directly to owner without kennelling, plus statutory fine	per dog	S		S	75.00	15.00	90.00	0.00%
	Kennelling Charge Overnight	Statutory Charge Day of Arrival	per dog	S		N	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		Dog warden Service charge Day of Arrival	per dog	S		Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Kennelling overnight charge	per dog	S		Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
		Kennelling overnight charge from 2nd Night - 7th Night per Night	per dog	S		Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
		Kennelling overnight charge from 8th Night Owner has lost legal right to claim the dog	5							
censing										
es associa	ated with the Gambling Act 2005 are deter	mined in accordance with The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (Engla	and and Wales) Regulations 2007. In the case of	f error, the Regulations, or a	any update there	to will tak	e precedence			
	Gambling Act 2005	Club Machine Permit		S		N	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	ouncil - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Gaming Machine two or less		S		Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Gaming Machine Permit		S		Ν	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%
		Adult Gaming Centre - new		S		Ν	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		Adult Gaming Centre - renewal		S		Ν	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre		S		Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
		Other Gambling Premises- new		S		Ν	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00%
		Other Gambling Premises- renewal		S		Ν	600.00	0.00	600.00	0.00%
		Lotteries(Small society)- new		S		Ν	40.00	0.00	40.00	0.00%
		Lotteries(Small society)-renewal		S		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
Fees associa	ated with the Licensing Act 2003 are deter	mined in accordance with The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2005	5. In the case of error, the Regulations, or any upda	ate thereto will take pred	cedence					
	Licensing Act 2003	Club Premises - Change of relevant registered address of club		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Club Premises - Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Club Premises - Theft, loss etc. of club certificate		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Application for a provisional statement where premises being built		S		Ν	315.00	0.00	315.00	0.00%
		Duty to notify change of name or address		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder		S		Ν	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Minor Variation		S		Ν	89.00	0.00	89.00	0.00%
		Notification of change of name or address		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	ouncil - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Removal of DPS Community Premises		S		Ν	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters		S		Ν	21.00	0.00	21.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Initial Application		S		Ν	37.00	0.00	37.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Renewal		S		Ν	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Theft, Loss etc.		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Application for Transfer		S		Ν	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Application to vary licence to specify individual as designated premises supervisor (DPS)		S		Ν	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Loss of Premises Summary		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Theft, loss etc.		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Temporary Event Notices - Application		S		Ν	21.00	0.00	21.00	0.00%
		Temporary Event Notices - Theft, loss etc.		S		Ν	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance at any one time)- new		S		Ν	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)-new		S		Ν	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)- new		S		Ν	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - $39,\!999$ attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000 - 9,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)- new		S		Ν	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	40,000.00	0.00	40,000.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District Co	ouncil - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	48,000.00	0.00	48,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	56,000.00	0.00	56,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - new		S		Ν	64,000.00	0.00	64,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000-9,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		Ν	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)-renewal		S		Ν	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		Ν	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - 39,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	12,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		Ν	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	28,000.00	0.00	28,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		Ν	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00	0.00%
		Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (initial issue)		S		N	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (renewal)		S		Ν	70.00	0.00	70.00	0.00%
		Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (initial issue)		S		Ν	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	ouncil - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (renewal)		S		Ν	180.00	0.00	180.00	0.00%
		Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (initial issue)		S		Ν	315.00	0.00	315.00	0.00%
		Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (renewal)		S		Ν	295.00	0.00	295.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (initial issue)		S		N	450.00	0.00	450.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (renewal)		S		N	320.00	0.00	320.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)		S		N	900.00	0.00	900.00	0.00%
		(initial issue) Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)		S		Ν	640.00	0.00	640.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (initial issue)		S		Ν	635.00	0.00	635.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (renewal)		S		Ν	350.00	0.00	350.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)		S		Ν	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)		S		Ν	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00	0.00%
	Miscellaneous Licences	One of Electrolysis, Ear Piercing, Acupuncture or Tattooing		S		Ν	119.00	0.00	119.00	0.00%
	Miscellaneous Licences	Two or more of Electrolysis, Ear Piercing, Acupuncture or Tattooing on a single premises		S		Ν	155.00	0.00	155.00	0.00%
	Sex Establishment licences	Sex Establishment - New		S		N	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00	0.00%
		Sex Establishment - Renewal		S		Ν	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
	Driving Licences	Intial Issue	3 Yearly Licence	S		Ν	175.00	0.00	175.00	0.00%
		Renewal	3 Yearly Licence	S		Ν	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
		DVSA check		D		Ν	7.00	0.00	7.00	0.00%
		Knowledge & Competency test		D		Ν	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Digital Advertising		D		Ν	10.20	0.00	10.20	0.00%
		Replacement badge / Licence		D		Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		1 year Licence (where determined by delegation)		D		Ν	81.00	0.00	81.00	0.00%
		Safeguarding training		D		Ν	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
	Vehicle Licences	Private Hire - Initial grant (*Incl signs)	1 Year	D		Ν	256.00	0.00	256.00	0.00%
		Pivate Hire - Renewal	1 Year	D		Ν	195.00	0.00	195.00	0.00%
		Hackney Carriage initial grant (*Incl sign)	1 Year	D		Ν	256.00	0.00	256.00	0.00%
		Hackney Carriage Renewal	1 Year	D		Ν	195.00	0.00	195.00	0.00%
		Garage test Hackney Carriage (*Incl meter test)	1 Year	D		N	60.50	0.00	60.50	0.00%
		Hackney Carriage meter test only	1 Year	D		Ν	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
		Garage test Private Hire & HC Saloon (Plates 1 - 45)	1 Year	D		N	45.50	0.00	45.50	0.00%
		Re-test	1 Year	D		Ν	45.50	0.00	45.50	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Replacement of Brackets	1 Year	D		Ν	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
		Replacement of plates	1 Year	D		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
		Transfer of interest	1 Year	D		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
		Door signs - magnetic Per pair		D		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
		Door signs - permanent Per pair		D		Ν	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
	Private Hire Operator's Licences	Initial issue	5 Yearly Licence	D		Ν	495.00	0.00	495.00	0.00%
		Renewal	5 Yearly Licence	D		Ν	400.00	0.00	400.00	0.00%
		Renewal yearly Licence where permitted	1 Year	D		Ν	125.00	0.00	125.00	0.00%
		Driver's Identification Badges		D		Ν	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		Change of name / address / vehicle details		D		Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
Animal Welf	are									
	Animal Boarding Establishments	0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	230.00	0.00	230.00	0.00%
		50+ Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%

			Huntingdonshire D	istrict Council - Fee	es and Charges	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element		Detail		Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
	•					·			£	£	£	%
		50+ Ani	mals Licence Fee	1 Year		D		Ν	270.00	0.00	270.00	0.00%
		0-5 An	imals Application Fee	2 Year		D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5 An	imals Licence Fee	2 Year		D		Ν	160.00	0.00	160.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 An	imals Application Fee	2 Year		D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 An	imals Licence Fee	2 Year		D		Ν	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 An	imals Application Fee	2 Year		D		N	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 An	mals Licence Fee	2 Year		D		Ν	240.00	0.00	240.00	0.00%
		50+ Ani	nals Application Fee	2 Year		D		N	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		50+ Ani	nals Licence Fee	2 Year		D		N	290.00	0.00	290.00	0.00%
		0-5 An	imals Application Fee	3 Year		D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5 An	imals Licence Fee	3 Year		D		N	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 An	imals Application Fee	3 Year		D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 An	imals Licence Fee	3 Year		D		N	210.00	0.00	210.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 An	imals Application Fee	3 Year		D		N	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		26 - 50 An	imals Licence Fee	3 Year		D		N	260.00	0.00	260.00	0.00%
		50+ Ani	nals Application Fee	3 Year		D		N	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		50+ Ani	mals Licence Fee	3 Year		D		N	310.00	0.00	310.00	0.00%
i												

			Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element		Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
								£	£	£	%
		0-5	Animals	Licence Variation	D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		6 - 25	Animals	Licence Variation	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		26 - 50	0 Animals	Licence Variation	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		50+	Animals	Licence Variation	D		Ν	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		0-5	Animals	Re - Inspect	D		Ν	80.00	0.00	80.00	0.00%
		6 - 25	Animals	Re - Inspect	D		Ν	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		26 - 50	0 Animals	Re - Inspect	D		Ν	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
		50+	Animals	Re - Inspect	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
	Dog Breeding	0-5	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		25+	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	220.00	0.00	220.00	0.00%
		0-5	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5	Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D		N	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%

			Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element		Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
								£	£	£	%
		6 - 25 Animal	ls Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	s Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	s Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	240.00	0.00	240.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animal	Is Application Fee	3 Year	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Anima	ls Licence Fee	3 Year	D		N	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animal	ls Application Fee	3 Year	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animal	ls Licence Fee	3 Year	D		N	210.00	0.00	210.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	s Application Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	s Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Anima	Is	Licence Variation	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	5	Licence Variation	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	5	Licence Variation	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animal	ls	Re - Inspect	D		N	80.00	0.00	80.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	5	Re - Inspect	D		N	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	5	Re - Inspect	D		N	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
	Selling animals as pets	Animals as pets	Application Fee	1 Year	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	1 Year	D		Ν	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	2 Year	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Application Fee	3 Year	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	3 Year	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets	Licence Variation	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets	Re - Inspect	D		N	80.00	0.00	80.00	0.00%
	Hiring out Horses	0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
	5	0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		N	120.00	0.00		
				D						
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	1 Year			N	140.00	0.00		
		6-25 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	210.00	0.00		
		25+ Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D		Ν	250.00	0.00	250.00	0.00%

			Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element		Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
								£	£	£	%
		0-5 A	nimals Application Fee	2 Year	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5 A	nimals Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	220.00	0.00	220.00	0.00%
		25+ An	nimals Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+ An	nimals Licence Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	270.00	0.00	270.00	0.00%
		0-5 A	nimals Application Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5 A	nimals Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	210.00	0.00	210.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals Application Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	240.00	0.00	240.00	0.00%
		25+ An	nimals Application Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
		25+ An	nimals Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	300.00	0.00	300.00	0.00%
		0-5 A	nimals	Licence Variation	D		N	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		0-5 A	nimals	Re - Inspect	D		N	80.00	0.00	80.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals	Licence Variation	D		N	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Ai	nimals	Re - Inspect	D		N	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		25+ An	nimals	Licence Variation	D		N	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		25+ Animals	Re - Inspect	D		Ν	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
	Exhibiting / Performing Animals	Any number of animals Application Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	130.00	0.00	130.00	0.00%
		Any number of animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D		Ν	140.00	0.00	140.00	0.00%
		Any number of animals	Licence Variation	D		Ν	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
	Dangerous Wild Animals	1 Species Application Fee	2 Year	D		Ν	395.00	0.00	395.00	0.00%
		(Additional species on application ) per each species	2 Year	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		1 Species	Licence Variation	D		N	195.00	0.00	195.00	0.00%
		(Additional species on variation) per each species	Licence Variation	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
	Zoo licences	Administration fee	per application			N	45.15	0.00	45.15	0.00%
		Officer time	per application			N	40.80	0.00	40.80	0.00%
		Where a zoo licensed premise fails to meet the terms and conditions of		D		N	40.80	0.00	40.80	0.00%
		the licence, additional charges may be levied at the time of renewal of the licence								
		Additional Fees from third parties, e.g. veterinary surgeon's fee, specialist advisor fee; recharged in full								
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - 1 Day		D		Ν	59.15	0.00	59.15	0.00%
		Street Trading Consents - 1 Month		D		Ν	219.30	0.00	219.30	0.00%

vice	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fro 2020 / 21
							£	£	£	%
		Street Trading Consents - 6 Months		D		Ν	1,202.60	0.00	1,202.60	0.
		Street Trading Consents - Annual		D		Ν	1,965.55	0.00	1,965.55	0
		Street Trading Consents - Seasonal		D		Ν	609.95	0.00	609.95	0
		Street Trading Licences		D		Ν	1,759.50	0.00	1,759.50	0
Scr	rap dealers income	Site licence	Every 3 years	D		N	423.30	0.00	423.30	0
		Mobile collector	Every 3 years	D		Ν	290.70	0.00	290.70	0
		Collectors licence with existing licence with another LA		D		Ν	255.00	0.00	255.00	C
		Variation of licence (person)		D		N	107.10	0.00	107.10	0
ices -	Director Sorporate Corporate (Charges showing are for 20	21/22, awaiting notification of fees from CCC before HDC fees can s	et 2022/23 fees)							
r <b>iCES -</b> Charges	Corporate	21/22, awaiting notification of fees from CCC before HDC fees can s Basic search fee	et 2022/23 fees)	S/D		N	131.10	0.00	131.10	C
r <b>iCES -</b> Charges	Corporate (Charges showing are for 20		et 2022/23 fees)	S / D S / D		N	131.10 178.14	0.00		C
r <b>iCES -</b> Charges	Corporate (Charges showing are for 20	Basic search fee	et 2022/23 fees) Several parcels of land						178.14	C
/ <b>iCes -</b> Charges	Corporate (Charges showing are for 20	Basic search fee Basic commercial search fee		S / D		Ν	178.14	0.00	178.14 25.50	c
r <b>iCES -</b> Charges	Corporate (Charges showing are for 20	Basic search fee Basic commercial search fee	Several parcels of land	S / D D		N N	178.14 25.50	0.00 0.00	178.14 25.50 7.00	(
<b>viCes -</b> Charges	Corporate (Charges showing are for 20	Basic search fee Basic commercial search fee LLC1	Several parcels of land plus each additional parcel of land	S/D D D		N N N	178.14 25.50 7.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	178.14 25.50 7.00 105.60	C

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2022					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	/AT * Ne	et charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21
				•		·	£	£	£	%
			Several parcels of land - each additional parcel	D		S	57.80	11.56	69.36	0.00%
		CON 290				S	6.00	1.20	7.20	0.00%
			Question 8	D		S	8.00	1.60	9.60	0.00%
			Question 16 (County)	D		S	13.00	2.60	15.60	0.00%
			Question 21 (County)	D		S	13.00	2.60	15.60	0.00%
			Question 22 (County)	D		S	21.00	4.20	25.20	0.00%
		Solicitors own enquiry	Each	D		S	9.17	1.83	11.00	0.00%
		Copies of Section 106 Town & Country Planning Act 1990 documents or similar	r Per document	D		N	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
Electoral Reg	gistration									
:	Statutory fees	Open register - data	Admin	S		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
			plus per thousand entries(or part)	S		Ν	1.50	0.00	1.50	0.00%
		Open register - paper	Admin	S		Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
			plus per thousand entries(or part)	S		Ν	5.00	0.00	5.00	0.00%
		These rates of charge equally apply to the sale of monthly alterations to	the electoral register.							
		Overseas electors - data	Admin	S		Ν	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
			plus per 100 entries(or part)	S		Ν	1.50	0.00	1.50	0.00%
		Overseas electors - paper	Admin	S		Ν	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
			plus per 100 entries(or part)	S		Ν	5.00	0.00	5.00	0.00%

	Huntingdonshire District Council - Fees and Charges as at April 2022										
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of Last increase	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2020 / 21	
							£	£	£	%	

Key to VAT Indicators

S = Standard Rated

\*

N = Non-Business (outside scope of VAT)

Z = Zero Rated

E = Exempt